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3752 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE,  No. 149 9 NOVEMBER 2010 
TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2010/40 

Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 30th November 2010 

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an 
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 30th November 2010. All submissions should 
include: 

 – the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and 
 – Reference number. 
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include: 
 – the range of alternative goods made locally; 
 – the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
 – present and potential output; 
 – details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of 

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

SCHEDULE

 Part Appn. *Category 
Tariff  Name and Address  II Ref. of 
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn. 

2106.90.99 NeuroGo neurons dietary supplements Mainfreight International 99 303084K A 
PO Box 73052 
AUCKLAND 

3402.13.00 Berol 904, a non-ionic surfactant APS Polychem Marketing Ltd 99 303090D A 
PO Box 62005 
Mt Wellington 
AUCKLAND 1641 

3926.90.11 Cap, 24mm or 28mm measuring dispenser and tube, comprising a polypropylene Argenta 99 303885H A 
 (PP) twist cap, and dip tube 290mm in length C/- Aquaair Freight Services 

PO Box 201062 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

Chapter 60 Knitted fabrics Jane Daniels Design Ltd 99 303087D IM 
 Rich Close 100% wool – 3000m2 PO Box 90030 
 Wintry Close 100% wool – 1500m2 AUCKLAND 1142 
 JB 8510 48% wool, 43% polyester, 9% nylon – 500m2

8428.33.00 Belt conveyors, stainless steel, flat or circular belt, keypad control, of a kind used  McFfat Ltd 99 303089L A 
 for meal serving and/or crockery clearance C/- Howard Consulting Group 

PO Box 4303 
Geelong Vic 
AUSTRALIA 3220 

• Category of Application: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  W – Withdrawal of Concession 
  + – Denotes amendment or addition 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 
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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 40) 2010 

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby: 

(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in 
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third 
Schedule to this notice. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

      Part   
 Tariff   Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To 

X 3924.90.09) Egg timers Free Free 99 603000K  1/88  .. 
 3926.90.61) 
 3926.90.69) 
A 8544.60 Water cooled cables for a voltage exceeding 1000v Free Free 99 303046G  9/10  .. 
A 87.16 Slurry spreaders Free Free 99 303047E  9/10  .. 

THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

     Part   
 Tariff  Rates of Duty  II Ref.  Effective 
 Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To 

 3924.90.09) Egg timers .. .. .. 603000K  ..  .. 
 3926.90.59) 
 3926.90.69) 

Category of Approval: A – General Approval 
  CE – Capital Equipment 
  GT – Goods in Transit 
  IM – Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply 
  MS – Manufacturers’ Samples 
  RUC – Revocation of Unused Concession 
  S – Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs 
  SMI – Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs 
  SS – Special Situation 
  V – Variation of Existing Concession 
  X – Administrative Amendment 

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of November 2010. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development. 


